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= STICKY EUN FUNDRAISER
Purchase a Voucher for SlX
Fritz's Slicky Buns for ONLY %10.00!!

Vouchers are available at the front desk or mail this order form to the senior
center. Visit Bensalem OR the Langhorne-Oxford Valley bakery locations to pick
your favorite flavors: Walnut, Raisin, Cinnamon, Walnut Raisin Mix or Whipped
Cream Cheese Icing. *Vouchers are valid until September 30, 2022.

7z

Yritzp

ot 71074

Number of Vouchers ($10 each) Total $

Each voucher is for SIX Fritz’s Sticky Buns

Name:
Address:
Phone Email
L New HUNTERDON
m ‘Member; HILLS PLAYHOUSE
Mildred Stewart Carol Caldarone Hchl-l Wednesday, September 28

Arlene Cantor
Paul Cantor
Constance McBride

Stacie Pansky
Merle Bibus
Katherine Sekula

One Slight Hitch is a comedic play that
focuses on the Coleman family on the day of

iheryl ﬁ;ams Conal MeBride their oldest daughter’s backyard wedding.
J 1”%_ C ams q J 0{1 Holflmngl The bride-to-be is set to marry a conservative
onn 1 10 . .
Kathloen D?(Ij)a o ;;PH‘?HH na&:‘) all-American guy when an ex-boyfriend
18 natko .
Linda Bumf Cathye rine Jampel shows up. A series of zany, heartfelt events
~ P fold with a surprise ending!
Kathy Gurevitch Geraldine E. Liberti un p g

Robert Pellegrino
Thomas Gari
Gladys Mendieta White
Anthony Migliorino
Xiomara Migliorino
Debra Marino
Joseph Antonelli
Margery Prawdzik
Jacqueline Murtaugh
Robin Deckard

Sylvia Hamberg
Barbara DelVecchio
Sharon Meyer
Rosemarie Daly
Josephine Helmuth
Rita Sumsky
Barbara Kaufman

James Hart

New Members are in order

of registration date from
February 14—April 7

$105 members / $110 non-members

Trip includes a delicious lunch entrée with
homemade breads, salad & unlimited dessert
buffet, coffee or tea, along with round-trip
transportation & driver tip.

Bus Departs from the center at 9:30 AM and
returns at 5:00 PM. Questions? Please call the

center at 215-357-8199 or visit the front desk.



A SNIPPETS g

2022 BUCKS COUNTY
] SENIOR GAMES
%o The Bucks County Area Agency on Aging
will host the 2022 Annual Senior Games at various
venues across the county starting on June 1, 2022.
The registration date passed BJ7 you can still cheer
for your friends! You can find the Senior Games event
schedule posted in the senior center or visit the
Bucks County Senior Games Facebook page at

www.facebook.com/BCSeniorGames1/.

' IT’S TIME TO RENEW

: MEMBERSHIP DUES!

L Details, membership form AND the list of
P

erks Packet Business Supporters are on page 12. i

—

EVENING HOURS—We are open until
8:00 PM on Tuesday and Thursday!

Cards and Billiards Open Play 3:30—8:00 PM
' Tuesday Zumba Gold 3:00 PM

Thursday Aerobics 4:30 PM
Date to Create* 5:45 PM

*Date to Create painting class is
eld on the 2nd and 4th Thursday.
i

NORGHAINPGON GOWNSEIP 300G
-.' ANNIDERSARY CELEBRATGION

Please see pages 6-7 for details about ongoing
projects and special events at the senior
center and in the Township.

THE FOLLOWING GAMES WILL BE
HOSTED AT OUR SENIOR CENTER

BOCCE Friday, June 3 10:00 AM-2:00 PM
BILLIARDS Wednesday, June 8 9:30 AM-2:30 PM

s il .

HOLLAND VILLAGE

Chris’s Home

Everything you
need to heal.

i

We're your 5-Star® choice for post-hospital care, with
T —

skilled nursing rehab, plus onsite physical, occupational - =
and speech therapies and hotel-like amenities. NScheduIe a Tour of our
- ewly Renovated Campus

We offer Independent Living, Personal Care, and Memory Care
Apartments. We also have a rehabilitation center for those that
need rehabilitation services or skilled nursing care.

HOLLAND

Call today 215-322-6100 and we will be happy to assist you

280 Middle Holland Road
(_1hl'lb‘| S II”H](" “As rated by the Center for Medicare/Medicald @ @,_ llt)lldlld. PI\'L 18966

1 Shepherd's Way, Warminster, PA 18974 - 215.956.2270 - www.christshome.org

hollandyvillagepa.com K

@ 4-D-5-5 For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 e www.lpicommunities.com 14-1717



B LcAGUES AND CLASSES
e e . =

The Senior Center Golf League at the Neshaminy Valley Bocce League registration will be posted in the
Golf Club is in full swing! The league meets on Friday lobby from April-May for a June start date. Staff

at tee times assigned by the Golf League Coordinator, will organize the schedule and then contact Team
Jerry Royal. If you have any questions about the league — Captains when their team can pick-up the schedule.
or your tee time, please contact Jerry Royal at Please be patient, the process takes time.

586-292-8858 or 215-355-4423 " FORE “more info.
Goal: Exercise, improve your swing and get fresh air.
How to Achieve: Contact the League Coordinator
and practice, practice, practice.

Result: Feel better and enjoy the outdoors. How to Achieve: Sign-up in the lobby.

! .‘ *. Result: Fun, exercise and new friends!
o ™ ﬁ %‘ : “‘ - 1

Learn the benefits of Mindfulness Meditation.

‘When you register, please print your name, phone
number and email address CLEARLY! Thanks!

Goal: Have fun and meet new people!

Meditation enables you to reach inside your center for The Book Club meetings, held on the third
what truly matters— what Zruly makes you happy. Wednesday and the fourth Thursday of each
Learn how to turn-off the “frenzy or chatter” that month, will now take place in the Art Room.

creates stress and anxiety in our lives.
Goal: Improve your mood, gain a different perspective,
expel the negative and embrace the positive.

How to Achieve: Join the Mindfulness Meditation class
on Monday from 12:00— 1:00 PM.

Result: Feel better and more peaceful.

Delaware Valley Center for Learning in
Retirement (CLR) virtual summer classes will be
~  Tap Dance Class is held at 11:00am available at the end of May.
~ on Wednesday from April— June 15
at the Northampton Recreation Center.

Keep your tap shoes handy because

classes will resume in September. e
. P ) Result: Knowledge & meet peers with similar interests.
Get Those Toes Tapping!!!

= T o ? .Q.ﬁ_ /!&_/_\
ate to Create Le

classes are on the 2nd and 4th in 9

Thursday at 5:45pm. Upcoming projects will be on display

at the front desk so see tht you CAN create by following The center is open until 8 PM on Tuesday and
the instructor’s piFFre Thursday. We hope to expand the center’s evening
simple lesson! & o S PN T - r activities, so if you know of an instructor or a class
Past Projects: Ak P of interest, please let us know.

Goal: Learn something new!

How to Achieve: View the course list at the center
or read our weekly e-blast for information.

*Hducational Classes *Exercise *Language Arts



- GBo Ghe Beach She Goes...

ry . It is with mixed emotions that we announce the retirement of Kathy : S
(Jlll'evmh our dear friend and beloved employee, on April 1, 2022. We have been Very
fortunate to have had Kathy as integral part of the senior center team for the last 17 years.

Kathy will always be remembered for her hard work, dedication, and commitment to
seniors and the center. An Energizer bunny with amazing hula hooping skills
also comes to mind when describing this special lady!

Best wishes to Kathy! It's now off to her next adventure in flip flops with sand
between her toes, and a good dose of vitamin “sea.”

One thing is for sure...Kathy will never retire from being AWESOME!

THE MANOR
al '///u/ :_?:cj(rw
t_% . / >IN THE POSSIBILITIES

& CELEBRATE NEw BEGINNINGS!

To schedule your in-person and virtual tours with Courtney,
Director of Sales and Marketing, please call (877) 242-0412
or go to TheManoratYorkTown.org/Lifestyle

DOWNSIZING AND RELOC \llL‘rN i'\L (s[
IS BEING OFFERED! FOR A fuuﬁ’(r( ternte.

The Manor at York Town = 2010 York Road, Jamison, PA 18929

FAMILY OWNED FOR THREE GENERATIONS

C‘!j CAMPBELL and THOMAS FUNERAL HOME
905 Second Street Pike, Richboro
215-322-5545
/ )

f/// / // /%{ // Dianne Campbell Thomas, ED., Supervisor

JAMES M. CAMPBELL FUNERAL HOME Inc.
Celebratmg Lives and Heahng Grlevmg Hearts 500 E. Benner St., Lawndale
o Dianne Campbell Thomas, ED. ) _2 15-745-9009 )
1922 James M. Campbell, ED. 2010 Danielle Adrienne Thomas, ED. « James Patrick Brady, ED. Danielle Adrienne Thomas, ED., Supervisor

@ 4-D-5-5 For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 e www.lpicommunities.com 14-1717



NORGHAMPTCON GOWNSHIP 300GH
ANNIDERSARY CELEBRAGION

All Township Departments are involved with planning activities to commemorate

the 300" Anniversary. Check the following sites for up-to-date information on the stlVltlEb
planned in the spring, summer and fall: Northampton Townships 300® Anniversary on Facebook,
Northampton Township 300 on Instagram or www. northamptontownship.com.

‘Ghe James & Kinney Senior Center is Proud to Present the Following Programs

Women Hsldiers and Sfpies of the Civil War |

T Lok Inte the Lifo of 2 Colonist |

Tharsday, May 12 2:00 FY - 3:30

This presentation, performed in
period dress, addresses those women
who chose to become soldiers and
spies during the Civil War. See how
their ingenuity and society's
perception of them allowed them to
perform successfully in both these
endeavors. Learn why they selected the path they did
and how they were able to function effectively as
soldiers and influence history as spies. Discover how
their will to survive the war and to create a future for
themselves and their families drove them from their
traditional roles and into a new world for women.

%m @M@mw @ MONSErALLCI
Ticsday, July 26 6:00 PHY 7:00

This demonstration highlights the history of spinning
in the 18th century, placing it in context of a woman's
daily life and responsibility. Fabric spinning is
performed on a period Great Wheel (aka ‘wool or
walking wheel’) using hand-carded rolags of fabric.
Attendees will have the opportunity to observe the
various steps necessary to turn the raw material into
yarn and to try some of it for

themselves, under the guidance of

the presenter. All will gain a

better understanding of what is

happening at the wheel and its part

in the story of cloth production.

Jestival Weekend!
September 24— September 25
Saturday: Performances,
activities and workshops are
planned through the Township.
Sunday: Celebrate the 300th at
the Northampton Day Festival!!

HISTARY MUGTHRY ELA
Friday, October 14
A mystery with some history at the

Northampton Valley Country Club.

%M@/@}%an%?a%@m@//'iy
m@ﬂmg/ 6:00 ~7:00 PHY"

= This Textile Demonstration
- will dispel the misconception
~ that the 18th century was a
: dull and drab time in

many bulhdnt ex(unples of
h(md d) ed fibers and actual raw dyestuffs, our
presenter will take the audience through the
different processes involved in natural dyeing and
make it relevant to the colonists in our area.

The second portion of the

d presentation will begin with

our presenter showing the

most common colorways

used for tape, a narrow band

of woven threads used for

decorative and functional L]

purposes. She will demonstrate and explain the
process, explore different styles of looms that are
used to accomplish this task, and allow attendees
the opportunity to try their hands at weaving tape,
as time allows.

The Center’s Anniversary
Programs are FREFE and Open
to the Community!

Please RSVP to the senior center at
215-357-8199 or nhsc@nhtwp. org.

Pistorical Board of
Supervisors Tlleeting

December 14
The 300th celebration will conclude

6:00 PM

November is All Ghings 300! 4 the Board of Supervisors meeting

Contests and challenges will be
scheduled throughout the month.

exactly 300 vears to the day when
Northampton became a Township!




300 MNARVELOUS MEMORIES

Take a step back in time to 300 years ago. Stop by the senior
center to have a “vintage style” photo taken. See what you would look
like as a female aristocrat or an 18th century gentleman. All you
need to do is pop your face into a cardboard cutout to create the moment.

The center will be taking 300 vintage photos beginning Thursday, May 12th. The
same date as the special program “Women Soldiers & Spies of the Civil War”™.
Pictures will be processed and on display at the center until the Grand Celebration
on Saturday, September 24, 2022. On that day, you will be able to claim your vintage

ER photo which will be affixed in a keepsake frame. )

The community is invited to participate!

Dintage Photo Schedule

Starts on Thursday, May 12 until 300 pictures are collected.
Tuesday 4:30 PM—7:30 PM
Wednesday 1:00 PM—3:00 PM
Thursday 4:30 PM—7:30 PM
Friday 1:00 PM—3:00 PM

Maybe it’s Time for a Second Opinion? call me.

Amerlprlse has helped clients navigate challenging economic times for over 125 years. Now as always, I'm here
to inform and support you with ongoing market updates, investment recommendations and personalized advise to
help keep our plans on track and your goals clear. Together, we'll focus on what matters most to your financial life.

Call me today to discuss your goals.

i Ryan D. Murray 215.757.7600 X 402
i APMA®, CRPC®, CLTC®, CFS®, CAS 215.208.3997 Cell g 9
Private Wealth Advisor . . -
deadidt ] Managing Director gg&ol?gt Lincoln Highway GREA’I;E]..“AK Amerlpgﬁsﬂar

Great Oak Weadlth Partners Langhorne, PA 19047
A private wealth advisory practice of Ryan.d.murray@ampf.com
Ameriprise Financial Services, LLC.  ryandmurray.com A privato weslth advisory practics of Amerigrise Financial Sarviees, inc,

Investment products are not federally or FDIC-Insured, are not derosﬂs or obligations of, or guaranteed by any
financial institution, and involve investment risks mcludlng possible loss of principal and 'fluctuation in vale.

Ameriprise Financial Services, LLC. Member FINRA and SIPC.
Klaus Herchenroder

© 2020 Ameriprise Financial, Inc. All rights reserved.
GROW YOUR BUSINESS he alt

Licensed Insurance Agent
N la [ ets (215) 970-4062
(267) 685-0656

BY PLACING AN AD HERE!
Health | Medicare | Small Group | Life | Supplemental

“ANTACT

klaus.herchenroder @ HealthMarkets.com
HealthMarkets.com/klausherchenroder/
58 Doe Run Drive, Holland, PA 18966

@ 4-D-5-5 For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 e www.lpicommunities.com 14-1717

Contact Jules Rosenman to place an ad today!
jrosenman@Ipicommunities.com
or (800) 477-4574 x6421




Billiards ~9%
Mah Jongg
9:15 Seniorcise
9:30 Stained Glass
10:30 Seniorcise
12:00 Billiard League
12:00 Meditation
12:00 Scrabble

1:30 Table Tennis

Billiards 0%
Mah Jongg
9:15 Seniorcise
9:30 Stained Glass
10:30 Seniorcise
12:00 Billiard League
12:00 Meditation
12:00 Scrabble
1:30 Table Tennis
-16-
Billiards
Mah Jongg
9:15 Seniorcise
9:30 Stained Glass
10:30 Seniorcise
12:00 Billiard League
12:00 Meditation
12:00 Scrabble
1:30 Table Tennis

9:15
9:15

9:15
9:15

9:15
9:15

Billiards

Mah Jongg
9:15 Seniorcise
9:30 Stained Glass
10:30 Seniorcise
12:00 Billiard League
12:00 Meditation
12:00 Scrabble

1:30 Table Tennis

The Center is -30-
Closed Today

9:15
9:15

Memorial

oY I Day

Never Forget
< & Ever Honor

9:15 Biliards ~03-

9:15 Tai Chi

9:30 Watercolors
10:00 Oh S*** & Bridge
10:30 Aerobics

11:30 Canasta

12:00 Luv 2 Dance
12:30 Poker Club

1:30 Vinyasa Yoga
3:00 Zumba Gold

9:15 Billiards
9:15 Tai Chi
9:30 Watercolors
10:00 Oh S*** & Bridge
10:30 Aerobics

11:30 Canasta

12:00 Luv 2 Dance
12:30 Poker Club

1:30 Vinyasa Yoga
3:00 Zumba Gold

PRIMARY -17-
ELECTION DAY

The Center is a
Polling Site. Day
and evening exercise
classes and cards
are cancelled.

9:15—7:30pm Billiards
9:30 Watercolors

9:15 Billiards
9:15 Tai Chi
9:30 Watercolors
10:00 Oh S*** & Bridge
10:30 Aerobics

11:30 Canasta

12:00 Luv 2 Dance
12:30 Poker Club

1:30 Vinyasa Yoga
3:00 Zumba Gold

9:15 Billiards
9:15 Tai Chi
9:30 Watercolors
10:00 Oh S*** & Bridge
10:30 Aerobics

11:30 Canasta

12:00 Luv 2 Dance
12:30 Poker Club

1:30 Vinyasa Yoga
3:00 Zumba Gold

-10-

24-

-31-

Billiards
Gentle Yoga
Tap Time
Pinochle
Tournament
On Your Feet
Coloring Club

9:15

10:30
11:00
11:45

1:00
1:00

No Chair Yoga Today

11
9:15 Billiards
10:30 Gentle Yoga
11:00 Tap Time
11:45 Chair Yoga
11:45 Pinochle
Tournament
On Your Feet

Coloring Club

1:00
1:00

-18
Billiards
Book Club
Gentle Yoga
Tap Time
Chair Yoga
Pinochle
Tournament
On Your Feet
Coloring Club

9:15

10:30
10:30
11:00
11:45
11:45

1:00
1:00
Billiards
Tap Time
Chair Yoga
Pinochle
Tournament

1:00 On Your Feet
1:00  Coloring Club

9:15

11:00
11:45
11:45

5- 9:15 Billiards

9:15 Billiards
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise
9:30 Wood Carving
10:00 Oh S** & Bridge
11:30 Canasta

12:30 Poker Club

3:30 Card Room Open
4:30 Aerobics

-12-
9:15 Billiards
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise
9:30 Wood Carving
10:00 Oh S*** & Bridge
11:30 Canasta
12:30 Poker Club
3:30 Card Room Open
4:30 Aerobics
5:45 Art Class

-19-
9:15 Billiards
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise
9:30 Wood Carving
10:000h S** & Bridge
11:30Canasta
12:30Poker Club
3:30 Card Room Open
4:30 Aerobics

_26_
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise
9:30 Wood Carving
10:00 Oh S™* & Bridge
11:30Canasta

12:30 Poker Club

2:00 Book Club 2
3:30 Card Room Open
4:30 Aerobics

Gentle Yoga is on 5/27 5:45 Art Class

NOTES ABoUT ACTIVITIES

There is a nominal fee for classes with an
instructor. Fees are paid to the instructor
at the beginning of class.

Please bring your own exercise and billiards
equipment (bands, mat, weights, stick, chalk).

The center’'s computerized HVAC system cannot
be adjusted by staff. Please remember to dress
in layers and bring a sweater or jacket.

-06-
8:00 Golf
9:15 Billiards
10:30 Aerobics
12:00 Table Tennis

13-
8:00 Golf

9:15 Billiards
10:30 Aerobics
12:00 Table Tennis

_20_
8:00 Golf
9:15 Billiards
10:30 Aerobics
12:00 Table Tennis

8:00 Golf

9:15 Billiards
10:30 Aerobics
12:00 Gentle Yoga
1:15 Table Tennis




J TUESDAY BAD| oo o2 03
Upepay |915 Biliards 9:15 Billiards 8:00 Golf
. WRS ,DM 11:00 Tap Time 9:15+10:30 Seniorcise |9:15 Billiards
3:3©-1:3© PM| 1145 Chair Yoga 9:30 Wood Carving | 10:00—2:00 SENIOR
OPEN PLAY | 11:45Pinochle 10:00 Oh §™* & Bridge | GAMES: BOCCE
FOR Tournament 11:30 Canasta 10:30 Aerobics
BILLIBRDS 1:00 On Your Feet 12:30 Poker Club 12:00 Gentle Yoga
BILLIARDS 1100 ColoringClub | 3:30 CardRoom Open |1:15 Table Tennis
BOD CRRDS | Gentle Yogaison6/3 | 4:30 Aerobics
. -06-| 915 Billiards  _g7. -08-19:15 Billiards  -09- -10-
9:15 Billiards 9:15 Tai Chi 9:30—2:30 SENIOR 9:15+10:30 Seniorcise 18:00 Golf
9:15 Mah Jongg 9:30 Bocce GAMES: BILLIARDS 9:30 Bocce 9:15 Billiards
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise| 9:30 Watercolors 9:30 Bocce 9:30 Wood Carving 9:30 Bocce
: 10:00 Oh $*** & Brid . ' o R ' .
9:30 Bocce 10:30 Aerobics& 199€ 110:30 Gentle Yoga 10:00 Oh S5 Bridge |10:30 Aerobics

9:30 Stained Glass

11:00 Tap Time
12:00 Billiard League

11:45 Chair Yoga

11:30 Canasta
12:30 Poker Club

11:30 Canasta 12:00 Table Tennis

12:00 Luv 2 Dance

12:00Meditation 12:30 Poker Club 11:45 Pinochle Toumament | 3:30 Card Room Open

12:00Scrabble 130 VinyasaYoga |1:00 On Your Feet 4:30 Aerobics

1:30 Table Tennis | 3:00 Zumba Gold 1:00 Coloring Club 5:45 Art Class

. e 13- 9:15 Billiards  -14-| 9:15 Billiards -15- . -16- -17-
312 E/Ilgmdc?ngg 9:15  Tai Chi 9:30 Bocce 9:15  Billards 8:00 Golf

: : 2Y 19:30 Bocce 10:30 Book Club 9:15+10:30 Seniorcise |g.45  Billiards
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise| g.30 \yatercolors : 9:30 Bocce :

9:30 Bocce 10:30 Gentle Yoga 9:30 Bocce

9:30 Stained Glass

12:00 Billiard League

12:00 Meditation
12:00 Scrabble
1:30 Table Tennis

9:15 Billiards -20-
9:15 Mah Jongg
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise
9:30 Bocce

9:30 Stained Glass
12:00 Billiard League
12:00 Meditation
12:00 Scrabble

1:30 Table Tennis
9:15 Biliards -27-
9:15 Mah Jongg
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise
9:30 Bocce

9:30 Stained Glass
12:00 Billiard League
12:00 Meditation
12:00 Scrabble

1:30 Table Tennis

10:00 Oh S*** ¢ Bridge
10:30 Aerobics

11:30 Canasta

12:00 Luv 2 Dance
12:30 Poker Club
1:30 Vinyasa Yoga
3:00 Zumba Gold

9:15 Billiards  -21-
9:15 Tai Chi
9:30 Bocce
9:30 Watercolors
10:00 Oh S$*** & Bridge
10:30 Aerobics
11:30 Canasta
12:00 Luv 2 Dance
12:30 Poker Club
1:30 Vinyasa Yoga
3:00 Zumba Gold
9:15 Billiards -28-
9:150 Tai Chi
9:30 Bocce, Watercolors
10:00 Oh S*** & Bridge
10:30 Aerobics
11:30 Canasta
12:00 Luv 2 Dance
12:30 Poker Club
1:30 Vinyasa Yoga
3:00 Zumba Gold

11:00 LAST Tap Class

11:45 Chair Yoga
11:45 Pinochle
Tournament

1:00 On Your Feet
1:00 Coloring Club
_22_
9:15 Billiards
9:30 Bocce
10:30 Gentle Yoga
11:45 Chair Yoga
11:45Pinochle
Tournament
1:00 On Your Feet
1:00 Coloring Club

915 Billiards 2>

9:30 Bocce

10:30 Gentle Yoga

11:45Chair Yoga

11:45Pinochle
Tournament

1:00 On Your Feet

1:00 Coloring Club

9:15
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise
9:30 Bocce, Wood Carving
10:00
11:30
12:30
2:00
3:30
4:30
5:45

9:30 Wood Carving
10:00 Oh S** & Bridge
11:30 Canasta

12:30 Poker Club
3:30 Card Room Open
4:30 Aerobics

Billiards ~ -23-

Oh S*** & Bridge
Canasta

Poker Club
Book Club 2
Card Room Open
Aerobics

Art Class

9:15 Billiards  -30-
9:15+10:30 Seniorcise
9:30 Bocce

9:30 Wood Carving
10:00 Oh S*** & Bridge
11:30 Canasta

12:30 Poker Club

3:30 Card Room Open
4:30 Aerobics

10:30 Aerobics
12:00 Table Tennis

24-
8:00 Golf

9:15 Billiards
9:30 Bocce

10:30 Aerobics
12:00 Table Tennis

NOTES

There is a small fee

for classes with an

instructor. Fees are
paid at the start of class.

Bring your own exercise
and biliards equipment
to the center.



By Ben Cornu

Participate in the many mental and physical
benefits of gardening—even if you do not have
a yard or if it is difficult to get outside—by
making an indoor garden with potted plants or
an extensive array of greenery and flowers.

FIND THE BEST LOCATION

Before investing in supplies or plants, decide on
the best location for your new indoor garden.
:" Place a plant stand or table near a window,
or utilize empty space on a bookshelf.

%Choose the right plant or flowers for the
amount sunlight in your garden area—full,
or partial sun, or little to no light.

%Make the most of your space. Use hanging
plants to add color to a small room or a
cascading plant on a shelf or mantle.

INUEST IN BAISIC TOOLS

Your indoor garden will take little investment.
Try to have (or borrow) a few basics tools:

+ Handheld shovel or spade*
*Look for ergonomic hand tools to m|n|m|ze

hand and wrist stress. .
Small watering can
Pruning shears '«&\
Potting soil—for moisture or a specialty mix
Planter boxes or pots that best fit your
space your plants, seeds or bulbs.
O,\ CHOOSE THE RIGHT PLANTS

A\ FOR YOUR INDOOR GARDEN

Full Sun. Tropical Hibiscus, Aloe Vera, Jade
plants, Cactus/Succulents or Jasmine.

* & & o

Indlrect nght Spider plants or African Violets.
; T

. Low Light: Evergreen, Ferns,
| Philodendron or Rubber plants.

JUILE x...
BUILD A BETTER PLATE

Anna Taylor, R.D., Cleveland Clinic

3 . .
Your health is more than just a number on a scale—
the types of food you eat can affect disease risk and
. ” 0 . o .
longevity, Here are a few tips for a balanced diet:

Aim for Color: The more vibrant produce colors on
your plate, the more fiber, potassium and antioxidants.

Make Small Changes: Tweak your behavior such
as increasing your water intake, building meals with
fewer processed foods and eating only when you are
physically hungry, can make a BIG difference.

Fat Real Food: 'The more processed the food, the
fewer health-enhancing nutrients it has. Choose baked
chicken over fried tenders, an apple instead of apple
juice, roasted red skin potatoes instead of boxed
mashed potatoes, or brown rice over instant rice mix.

Sneak in Veggies: Add shredded carrots and sliced
mushrooms to marinara sauce, make cauliflower rice
or zucchini noodles, bulk-up soups, stews or chili
with vegetables from your fridge, or top sandwiches
with spinach and tomato.

Parade, March 2022

3, % Plant bulbs

RESEARCH PLANTS TO MATCH YOUR SKILLS

Novice Gardener: Easy care plants that can
survive all kinds of conditions—Succulents, Snake
Plants, Fiddle Fig Leaf, Money or Devil’s Ivy plants.

Attentive Nurturer: Orchids, African Violets,
Begonia, Azalea or Gardenia plants.

Keep track of the watering schedule on a notepad.

USE ':’I]UR IMAGINATION

| Plant an herb garden Mo

Experiment with planting an

avocado pit (or other pits/seeds) |

or try to “root” a stem/branch
for replanting.
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Serves: 4
Cooking Level: Easy
Prep Time: 20 Minutes

Lemon Spaghetti with Shrimp

Ingredients: Cook Time: 15 Minutes
2/3 cup + 2 tablespoons Olive oil 1 pound dried spaghetti

2/3 cup Freshly grated Parmesan cheese 1/3 cup chopped fresh basil

Y2 cup Freshly squeezed lemon juice (from about 2 lemons) 1 teaspoon garlic powder

1 tablespoon grated lemon zest from 2 lemons 1 Ib. medium cleaned fresh shrimp
2 teaspoon ground black pepper—more to taste %4 teaspoon salt—more to taste

Instructions:

In a large bowl, whisk the oil, parmesan cheese, lemon juice, % teaspoon of salt, and %2 teaspoon
of pepper to blend. Set the lemon sauce aside.

Meanwhile, bring a large pot of salted water to boil. Add the spaghetti and cook, stirring
occasionally until firm to the bite. About 8 minutes. Drain.

Heat 2 tablespoons of olive oil in a large frying pan. Add shrimp and season with garlic powder.
Sauté until pink. Set aside.

Add the cooked pasta to the lemon sauce, and toss with the basil and lemon zest. Transfer to a
serving bowl. Top with the cooked shrimp. Season with salt and pepper to taste. Serve.

Exploring
caregiving  HITIRHI

_THIS SPACE IS || options. ~ [ LET US

AVAILABLE | = " ADHERE.

Redfeatherwonders.com

LIVE YOUR BEST YEARS AT

OXFORD ENHANCED SENIOR LIVING
DISCOVER THE OXFORD DIFFERENCE:

® The community is close to shopping, theater, dining and
St. Mary’s Medical Center

¢ Enjoy independent living with peace of mind, knowing there
are three levels of care on-site

face each day — -

Call us at 215-750-7575 to arrange a visit. 290 Fast Winchester Ave, OXFORD

: : : : Langhome, PA 19047
Learn why Oxford is the premier choice in the area. oxfordenhancedsl.com Enhanced Senior Living

* Dedicated service from many long-term staff means a familiar

@ 4-D-5-5 For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 e www.lpicommunities.com 14-1717



SENIOR CENTER MEMBERSHIP
ANNUAL JULY 1, 2022

DUES w I 0, through
g | \l' ] JUNE 30, 2023

$25.00
MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

i\( Discounted class fees and bus trips * Members-Only Events
i\{ A bi-monthly newsletter delivered to your home * “In the Loop” email alerts

Exclusive Members-Only Awesome Members Perks Packet with discount offers from local
businesses. Use the coupons to support the businesses that support ¥ OUR senior center.

HOW TO RENEW AWESOME MEMBERS
YOUR MEMBERSHIP PERKS PACKET
BUSINESS SUPPORTERS
+ Complete the form above.
. A sincere THANK Y OU to the following local
+ Provide a $25.00 check per member. businesses who support the Members-Only
¢ Include a business size, self-addressed Perks Packet coupon booklet.
stamped envelope with the form and payment. | Gianni’s Pizza Great Clips
¢ Membership dues are payable/mailed to: Jake’s Eatery Nothing Bundt Cakes
James E. Kinney Senior Center Pallante’s Italian Deli ~ Philly Pretzel Factory
165 Township Road o
Richboro, PA 18954 Rita’s Water Ice Russell Gardens Center
Steak & Hoagie Factory

¢ Or complete the membership form and visit

the center to make your payment. Tavern on TEN, Northampton Valley Country Club

YES. I would like to become a member of the James E. Kinney Senior Center.

Full Name:
(Please print the first AND last name for each member)

Address:

City: State: Zip:

Email Address:

Home Phone: Mobile Phone:

Emergency Contact Name:

Relationship: Contact Phone:
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TICRETS LOTTERY SCHEDULE

$10.00 FOUR $25 WINNERS will be

f picked on the second Tuesday
Purchase Tickets of each month from

ALL YEAR, April—November.
Only 400 Tickets In December, we have the

will be Sold! BIG DRAWING,

GREAT ODDS' ONE $250 WINNER and
FOUR $100 WINNERS.

How Many Times can I W%n?
UNLIMITED—Tickets Return to the Pool Each Month!

Who can Purchase Tickels?
EVERYONE!!!

LOTTERY PAYMENT FORM

Number of Lottery Tickets # ($10 each) Lottery Payment Total $

Full Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:

Email Address:

Home Phone: Mobile Phone:




plumbing doesn’t need to be complicated

o Ambassador
Home Care ;H.jmlcw @

Your Home Health Guardians -
Ambassador Home Care Agency is a licensed provider of
home care services. We are dedicated to being your nursing
home and assistance living alternative, so that your loved
one can age gracefully and be attended to in the comfort of -«
their own home.

ial Di ts for

ecial Discoun

SS’;niors and Veterans
el

We Know Plumbing.

...since 1978
« Bathroom Remodeling  + Well Pumps

At Ambassador, we employ highly skilled caregivers who are .
committed to caring for those who require assistance, so that r J i “

your loved one can live a happy and healthy life with dignity, - Sewage Pumps « Sump Pumps
i S mities - Water Purification « Public Water & Sewer
Our agency currently is serving Philadelphia, Montgomery, i
Chester, Delaware, Bucks, Lehigh and Northampton - Water Heat_ers *Gas Lin e‘?
counties through a network of highly experienced - Gar bage DISPOSGIS » Frozen Plpes
professionals, who coordinate and provide premium non- . f I
skilled services to clients who qualify for Community Health * Drain Cleanin gs « And More!

Choices waiver & Obra waiver program.

250 S Lincoln Ave. ® Newtown, PA 18940

" L % $500 SIGN ON BO US www.LucasLtd.com ¢ 215-968-3901

« WE PROVIDE THE HIGHEST PAY RATE 24 Hour Emergency Se rvice Avai Iable
« WE PAY OVERTIME AND BONUSES
« WE PROVIDE MEDICAL INSURANCE

FORTHOSE WHO QUALIFY (‘ <
s WORKING FOR AMBASSADOR HOME CARE AGENCY ALLOWS YOU TO SPEND MORE
S ™ TIMEWITH YOUR LOVED ONE WHILE BEING COMPENSATED FOR YOUR CARE. \_{‘U
B Our staff will assist you apply for Community Health Choices Waiver
program with the objective of receiving home care services.

RG Dental Group

Our Contact Information:
Ambassador Home Care Services, LLC.
PRI A oYl AT RN T e [ LT W AR I 56 Richboro Rd. - Richboro, PA - (215) 355-6406
Office: (215)486-1080 - Fax: (215)613-8788 . :
Email:info@ambassadorhomeagency.com www.RGDentalGr oup.com

The Northampton Spe&st

Trusted Advisor * Fierce cate
Problem Solver

FREE 9957959

. Comprehensive Exam, -
Gr;?;:lc:ri?r:::ln 'j Teeth Cleaning (prophy), - Custom Abutment And
9 Oral Cancer Screening Implant Crown

My FREE Home Ewalt
Will Help You MAXI!

Your S a]_e P rice ! One coupon per customer. Hust present coupon. Not valid with any other offer. Exp. 7/15/22. ACHTTEMAN

v

Contact me today at 215-813-6655 o
Lynne@LynneKelleher.com

Don't Make a Move Without Me!
LYNNE
KELLEHER
REALTOR" BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY
Main: 215-860-g300 HomeServices

Direct: 215-813-6655 Fox & Roach, REALTORS’

- « Eye Exams

ARMSTRONG * GEORCE ¢ Full Service Optical Shop
COHEN - WILL « Cataract Surgery

OPHTHALMOLOGY  (Glaucoma Treatment

215-672-9030 « Diabetic Eye Exams

« Macular Degeneration Injections
www.eye-MDs.org «Eyelid Lift Surgery

@ 4-D-5-5 For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 e www.lpicommunities.com 14-1717




('_k Five Star Medicare & Medicaid Facility Specializing in Long &

e

__.r’} Rapid Short Term Comprehensive Nursing & Rehabilitation Service. ( CMS
i o Physical Therapy « Joint Replacement - .
o Occupational Therapy  Deconditioning Visit our website or call
to schedule a tour.
o Speech Therapy » Wound Care brehab
hb o Spinal Injury o Cardiac Care VIR B DHE L0t
C Oro « Fractures « Stroke Recovery 215-357-2032
L 253 TWINING FORD ROAD « RICHBORO, PA 18954

& NURSING CARE

coLDWeLL “Meet” JoAnn at
BANKER O www.aarp.org/secondcareers

as the featured realtor

HEARTHSIDE, REALTORS®
Cell: 215-820-4736 =
Office: 267-350-5555 x2588 MLS.
MaguireJoann@hotmail.com

100 Brandywine Blvd., Newtown, PA 18940

JoAnn Magulre www.cbhearthside.com/joannmaguire
REALTOR® Each Office Is Independently Owned And Operated.

T AR

DiE

Medical Services Located Nearby:
100 Commerce Dr « lvyland, PA 18974
Phone: 800-672-8400

Aﬂ Emp,ﬂyee Wﬂ&d Cﬂmpany Fax: 215-675-1128

www.delcrest.com

« Full Line of Medical Equipment « Oxygen/Respiratory Services &
& Supplies for Nursing Homes,  Equipment
Physicians, Industrial, Retail

and people at Home. « Hospital/Specialty Beds
. « Lift Chairs, Scooters and Stair s 7 i o " '
+ Sales, Rentals & Repairs Climbs D e b ! ” Nr -.1 1 —
- Bathroom Safety Products « Nutritional/Enteral Products & 'y | & | -L' . \lh!k
+ Incontinent Supplies: Briefs, Services e e 3 ‘l ...‘

Liners, Underpads & Wipes « Wheelchairs, Manual & Power
Custom or Standard

« AED’s and Defibrillators o ; - dEICreSt.Com

+ Walk-in Showroom

+ Walkers, Canes, Commodes......

All Baking Done on the Premises

CalltoOrder 215-364-8283
344-346 W. Street Road - Feasterville, PA
(1 Mlle West of Bustleton Pike)

www.dgclassicbakery.net
@ 4-D-5-5 For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 e www.lpicommunities.com 14-1717
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This project is funded in part by the County Commissioners, the Bucks County Area Agency on Aging and Pennsylvania
Department of Aging. The Council Rock Senior Citizens Association of Northampton James E. Kinney Senior Center
does not endorse or recommend any commercial products, processes or services advertised in this newsletter. Therefore,
any mention of the above cannot be construed as an endorsement or recommendation by the Association.




